
 
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

NO. TBD 

Cynthia N. Almond, Et Al. 
         Petitioner(s) 

v. 

Singing River Health System, Et Al. 
              Respondent(s) 

__________ 

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) 
COUNTY OF NORFOLK            ) SS.: 

Being duly sworn, I depose and say under penalty of perjury: 

 1. That I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to this action. I am an employee of 
the Supreme Court Press, the preparer of the document, with mailing address at 1089 
Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 283, Boston, MA 02446. 
 2. That on the undersigned date, I served the parties in the above captioned matter with the 
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI, by delivering three (3) true and correct copies of the 
same in an envelope with postage prepaid to for delivery to the following addresses: 

James Robert Reeves, Jr. 
Reeves & Mestayer, PLLC 
160 Main Street 
Biloxi, MS 39530 
(228) 374-5151 
jrr@rmlawcall.com 
Counsel for Thomas Jones, Joseph 
Charles Lohfink, Sue Beavers, Rodolfoa 
Rel, Hazel Reed Thomas 

Brett Keith Williams 
Dogan & Wilkinson, PLLC 
734 Delmas Avenue 
P.O. Box 1618 
Pascagoula, MS 39568-1618 
(228) 762-2272 
bwilliams@dwwattorneys.com 
Counsel for All Singing River Health Services Entities, 
Michael J. Heidelberg, Tommy Leonard, Lawrence H. 
Cosper, Morris G. Strickland, Ira Polk, Allen Cronier, 
Marva Fairley-Tanner, Grayson Carter, Jr., Kevin Holland 

Scott  Cumbest 
Attorney at Law 
P.O. Drawer 1287 
Pascagoula, MS 39568 
(228) 762-5422 
scottc@cchmlawyers.com 
Counsel for Michael D. Tolleson 

John Anderson Banahan 
Bryan, Nelson, Schroeder, Castigliola & Banahan 
P.O. Box 1529 
Pascagoula, MS 39567 
(228) 769-6392 
john@bnscb.com 
Counsel for Stephen Nunenmacher, Martin Bydalek, 
William Descher, Joseph Vice, Eric Washington 

   { See additional addresses on the following page } 
 

    

   Lucas DeDeus  

December 12, 2018 
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v. 

Singing River Health System, Et Al. 
              Respondent(s) 

__________ 

 

{ Continued from Previous Page } 

 

Stephen Giles Peresich 
Page, Mannino, Peresich & McDermott, 
PLLC 
759 Vieux Marche Mall 
Biloxi, MS 39530 
(228) 374-2100 
stephen.peresich@pmp.org 
Hugo Quintana 
 

Roy D. Campbell, III  
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP 
Suite 400 
188 E. Capitol Street, 1 Jackson Place 
Jackson, MS 89201 
(601) 592-9934 
rcampbell@bradley.com 
Gary C. Anderson 
 

Pieter  Teeuwissen 
Pieter Teeuwissen, Esq., PLLC 
P.O. Box 16787 
Jackson, MS 39236 
(601) 420ꞏ1188 
pteeuwissen@bellsouth.net 
Stephanie Barnes Taylor 

Donald Claire Dornan, Jr. 
Dornan Law Office, PLLC 
2200 25th Avenue 
Gulfport, MS 89501 
(228) 575-9882 
ddornan@dornan-law.com 
Michael Crews 
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